
 
 

 

 

 

  

 
INVITATION TO TENDER (ITT) 
 

Amendment #2 
 
 
RETURN BIDS TO: 
 
Parks Canada Agency - Central Registry 
Contracting Operations 
111 Water Street East 
Cornwall, Ontario, K6H 6S2 
Solicitation No. 5P201-19-0028/A 
------------------------------------- 
 
 
Tender To: Parks Canada Agency 
 
We hereby offer to sell to Her Majesty the 
Queen in right of Canada, in accordance with 
the terms and conditions set out herein, 
referred to herein or attached hereto, the 
goods, services, and construction listed herein 
and on any attached sheets at the price(s) set 
out therefor. 
 
 
Comments:  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Vendor/Firm Name and Address: 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Issuing Office 
 
Parks Canada Agency - Central Registry 
Contracting Operations,  
111 Water Street East 
Cornwall, Ontario, K6H 6S2 
------------------------------------- 
 

Title-Sujet  

McKenzies Brook Bridge Replacement - Highway 431, Gros 
Morne National Park (GMNP) 

Solicitation No. -  No. de l�invitation 

5P201-19-0028/A 
Date: 

May 24, 2019 

GETS Reference No. �  No de reference de 
SEAG  PW-19-00874279 

Client Ref. No. �  No. de réf du client. 

1268 

Solicitation Closes (YY-MM-DD): 

at �  à  
2:00 PM 

on �  le 
2019-05-30 

Time Zone - Fuseau horaire: 
EDT - HAE 

F.O.B. - F.A.B. 

Plant-Usine: �          Destination: �          Other-Autre: � 

Address Inquiries to: Adresser toute demande de renseignements à : 

Sheldon Lalonde (sheldon.lalonde@canada.ca) 

Telephone No. - No de téléphone 

(613) 938-5948 
Fax No. �  No de FAX: 

(877) 558-2349 

Destination of Goods, Services, and Construction: 
Destinations des biens, services et construction: 

 
See Herein �   Voir aux présentes 

TO BE COMPLETED BY THE BIDDER (type or print) 
À ÊTRE COMPLÉTER PAR LE SOUMISSIONAIRE (taper ou écrire en caractères 
d�imprimerie) 

 
 
 
Vendor/Firm Name �  Nom du fournisseur/de l�entrepreneur 
 
 
 
Address - Adresse 
 
 
Name of person authorized to sign on behalf of the Vendor/Firm 
Nom de la personne autorisée à signer au nom du fournisseur/ de 
l�entrepreneur  
 
 
 
Titale - Titre 
 
Telephone No. - N° de téléphone:      
 
Facsimile No. - N° de télécopieur:      
 
 
 

 

Signature Date 
 

 



Solicitation No: 5P201-19-0028/A       Amd. No: 002      Buyer: Sheldon Lalonde      Client Ref. No: 1268 
File Name: McKenzies Brook Bridge Replacement - Highway 431, Gros Morne National Park (GMNP) 

2 of 4 

 
Amendment #2 
May 24, 2019 

 
 

 
 
THE PURPOSE OF THIS AMENDMENT IS TO GIVE EFFECT TO THE FOLLOWING:  
 
 
1.  � APPENDIX 1 - COMBINED PRICE FORM�  is to be deleted in its entirety and replaced by: �APPENDIX 1 - 

COMBINED PRICE FORM (REV.0524)�  attached below. 
 
 
 
 
ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE ITT REMAIN UNCHANGED 

 
 
 
 
 

  



Solicitation No: 5P201-19-0028/A       Amd. No: 002      Buyer: Sheldon Lalonde      Client Ref. No: 1268 
File Name: McKenzies Brook Bridge Replacement - Highway 431, Gros Morne National Park (GMNP) 

3 of 4 

 
APPENDIX 1 - COMBINED PRICE FORM (rev.0524)  

 
 
 
 
1) The prices per unit will govern in establishing the Total Extended Amount. Any arithmetical errors in this 

Appendix will be corrected by Canada. 
 
2) Canada may reject the bid if any of the prices submitted do not reasonably reflect the cost of performing 

the part of the work to which that price applies. 
 
Bidders are reminded that it is their responsibility to include in their bid all work as described in the drawings and 
specifications. Pricing for work not accounted for in the Unit Price Table including but not limited to Mobilization, 
De-Mobilization, etc. is to be included in the Lump Sum Table. 
 
LUMP SUM TABLE 
 
The Total Lump Sum Amount designates Work to which a Lump Sum Arrangement applies: 

 
a) Bidders are reminded that it is their responsibility to include in their bid all work as described in the 

drawings and specifications.  
b) Pricing for work not accounted for in the Unit Price Table is to be included in the Lump Sum Amount. 
c) Work included in the Lump Sum Amount represents all work described in the Summary of Work document 

(Including but not limited to Mob/Demob, testing, inspections, travel, etc.). 
 

 
Item 
No. 

 
Specification 

Reference 

 
Class of Labour, Plant or 

Material 

 
Unit of 

Measurement 

 
Estimated 
Quantity 

 
Estimated Total 
Price GST/HST 

extra 

1 01 25 20 Mobilization / Demobilization Lump Sum 1  

2 01 35 43 Environmental Procedures Lump Sum 1  

3 01 52 00 Construction Facilities Lump Sum 1  

4 02 41 13 Structure Demolition Lump Sum 1  

5 31 23 33.01 
Foundation Excavation 
Bridge 

Lump Sum 1  

6 32 17 23 
Painted Traffic Lines and 
Markings 

Lump Sum 1  

7 03 20 00 
Concrete Reinforcing �  
Galvanized 

Lump Sum 1  

8 01 29 00 
Other Items Not Included in 
the Unit Price Table 

Lump Sum 1  

TOTAL LUMP SUM AMOUNT (LSA) 
Excluding HST 

 

 
 
UNIT PRICE TABLE 
 
The unit price table designates the Work to which a Unit Price Arrangement applies 
 
 (a)  The Price per Unit and the Price must be entered for each Item Listed 
 (b)  Work included in each item is as described in the referenced specification section 
 
 
 



Solicitation No: 5P201-19-0028/A       Amd. No: 002      Buyer: Sheldon Lalonde      Client Ref. No: 1268 
File Name: McKenzies Brook Bridge Replacement - Highway 431, Gros Morne National Park (GMNP) 

4 of 4 

 
Item 
No. 

 
Specification 

Reference 

 
Class of Labour, Plant or 

Material 

 
Unit of 

Measurement 

 
Estimated 
Quantity 

 
Price per 

Unit  
GST/HST 

extra 

 
Estimated 
Total Price   

GST/HST 
extra 

1 03 30 00 Cast-in-Place Concrete 
cubic 
metre 

353   

2 05 50 00 Galvanized Armour Angles Each 2   

3 07 15 00 Bridge Deck Waterproofing 
square 
metre 

435   

4 31 11 00 Clearing Hectare 0.45   

5 31 11 00 Grubbing Hectare 0.45   

6 31 23 33.01 
Unclassified Excavation 
Roadway and Drainage 

cubic metre 2900   

7 31 23 33.01 Rock Borrow Tonne 24500   

8 31 24 14 Fill Against Structure  Tonne 1950   

9 32 92 19.16 Hydraulic Seeding 
square 
metre 

10700   

10 32 92 19.16 Dry Mulch 
square 
metre 

10700   

11 32 92 19.16 Top Soil 
square 
metre 

10700   

12 34 71 13.25 Steel W-Beam Guiderail Metre 790   

13 34 71 15 
Galvanized Steel Barrier and 
Metal Railings for Structures 

Metre 77   

14 03 41 00 Precast Concrete Girders Each 5   

15 31 62 18 Steel H-Piles - Supply 
linear 

metres 
666   

16 31 62 18 Steel H-Piles - Install 
linear 

metres 
666   

17 32 12 16 Asphalt Surface Course Tonne 645   

18 31 12 16 Asphalt Base Course Tonne 1370   

19 32 11 23 Granular A Base  Tonne 2500   

20 32 11 16.01 Granular B Subbase  Tonne 4000   

21 32 11 23 Shouldering �  Granular B Tonne 600   

22 33 41 00 
1800mm dia. Culvert Pipe - 
Supply 

metre 29   

23 33 41 00 
1800mm dia. Culvert Pipe �  
Install 

Metre 29   

24 31 37 00 Rip Rap R-50 Tonne 450   

25 31 37 00 Rip Rap R-100 Tonne 1100   

TOTAL EXTENDED AMOUNT (TEA) 
Excluding HST 

 

 
TOTAL BID AMOUNT 
 

TOTAL BID AMOUNT (LSA + TEA) 
Excluding HST 

$ 

 
 

END 


